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Service the items listed at the indicated distance (or time, if given).
miles x 1,000
km x 1,000

10
16

20
32

30
48

40
64

50
80

60
96

70
112

80
128

90
144

100
160

110
176

120
192

130
208

140
224

150
240

Check oil and coolant at each fuel stop
Check inflation and condition once a month

Every 10,000 miles (16,000 km) or every 1 year, whichever comes first
Every 10,000 miles (16,000 km)

Every 20,000 miles (32,000 km) or every 1 year, whichever comes first

Every 30,000 miles (48,000 km) or every 2 years, whichever comes first

Inspect every 110,000 miles (176,000 km), otherwise adjust only if noisy

Every 120,000 miles (192,000 km) or every 6 years, whichever comes first
Every 90,000 miles (144,000 km) or every 5 years, whichever comes first

Every 160,000 miles (256,000 km)
At 120,000 miles (192,000 km) or 10 years, then every 60,000 miles (96,000 km) or 5 years

Every 3 years (independent of mileage)

See information on maintenance and emissions warranty, middle column, page .
Replace at 120,000 miles (192,000 km) or 6 years, then every 90,000 miles (144,000 km) or 5 years.

Check engine oil and coolant
Check tires
Replace engine oil
Rotate tires (follow pattern on page 214 )
Replace engine oil filter
Check front and rear brakes
Check parking brake adjustment
Inspect the following items:

Tie-rod ends, steering gearbox, and boots
Suspension components
Driveshaft boots
Brake hoses and lines (including ABS)
All fluid levels and condition of fluids
Exhaust system
Fuel lines and connections

Inspect drive belt
Replace dust and pollen filter
Replace air cleaner element
Replace spark plugs
Inspect valve clearance
Replace automatic transmission fluid
Replace manual transmission fluid
Replace rear differential fluid
Inspect idle speed
Replace engine coolant
Replace brake fluid

:
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Replace at 60,000 miles (96,000 km) or 3 years, then every 30,000 miles (48,000 km) or 2 years.
See dust and pollen filter on page for replacement information under special driving conditions.
See information on maintenance and emissions warranty, middle column, page .

Service the items listed at the indicated distance (or time, if given).
miles x 1,000
km x 1,000

10
16

20
32

30
48

40
64

50
80

60
96

70
112

80
128

90
144

100
160

110
176

120
192

130
208

140
224

150
240

Check oil and coolant at each fuel stop
Check inflation and condition once a month

Every 5,000 miles (8,000 km) or every 6 months, whichever comes first
Every 10,000 miles (16,000 km)

Every 20,000 miles (32,000 km) or every 1 year, whichever comes first

Every 30,000 miles (48,000 km) or every 2 years, whichever comes first

Clean every 15,000 miles (24,000 km), and replace every 30,000 miles (48,000 km)
(Use normal schedule except in dusty condition)

Inspect every 110,000 miles (176,000 km), otherwise adjust only if noisy

Every 60,000 miles (96,000 km) or every 3 years, whichever comes first
Every 60,000 miles (96,000 km) or every 4 years, whichever comes first

Every 160,000 miles (256,000 km)
At 120,000 miles (192,000 km) or 10 years, then every 60,000 miles (96,000 km) or 5 years

Every 3 years (independent of mileage)

Every 10,000 miles (16,000 km) or every 1 year, whichever comes first

Check engine oil and coolant
Check tires
Replace engine oil
Rotate tires (follow pattern on page 214 )
Replace engine oil filter
Check front and rear brakes
Lubricate all hinges, locks and latches
Inspect the following items:

Tie-rod ends, steering gearbox, and boots
Suspension components
Driveshaft boots

Check parking brake adjustment
Inspect the following items:

Brake hoses and lines (including ABS)
All fluid levels and condition of fluids
Exhaust system
Fuel lines and connections
Lights and controls/vehicle underbody

Inspect drive belt
Replace dust and pollen filter
Clean and replace air cleaner element

Replace spark plugs
Inspect valve clearance
Replace automatic transmission fluid
Replace manual transmission fluid
Replace rear differential fluid
Inspect idle speed
Replace engine coolant
Replace brake fluid

:
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CONTINUED

(for Normal and Severe Schedules)Maintenance Record

M
aintenance

189

5,000 mi

10,000 mi

15,000 mi

20,000 mi

25,000 mi

30,000 mi

35,000 mi

40,000 mi

45,000 mi

50,000 mi

You or the servicing dealer can record all completed maintenance here, whether you follow the schedule for normal conditions (page ) or severe
conditions (page ). Keep the receipts for all work done on your vehicle.

8,000 km

16,000 km

24,000 km

32,000 km

40,000 km

48,000 km

56,000 km

64,000 km

72,000 km

80,000 km

Signature or dealer stamp Signature or dealer stampmi/km

Date

mi/km

mi/km

mi/km

mi/km

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

mi/km

mi/km

mi/km

mi/km

mi/km
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(for Normal and Severe Schedules)Maintenance Record
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55,000 mi

60,000 mi

65,000 mi

70,000 mi

75,000 mi

80,000 mi

85,000 mi

90,000 mi

95,000 mi

100,000 mi

88,000 km

96,000 km

104,000 km

112,000 km

120,000 km

Signature or dealer stamp
128,000 km

136,000 km

144,000 km

152,000 km

160,000 km

Signature or dealer stampmi/km

mi/km

mi/km

mi/km

mi/km

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

mi/km

mi/km

mi/km

mi/km

mi/km
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105,000 mi

110,000 mi

115,000 mi

120,000 mi

125,000 mi

130,000 mi

135,000 mi

140,000 mi

145,000 mi

150,000 mi

168,000 km

176,000 km

184,000 km

192,000 km

200,000 km

Signature or dealer stamp
208,000 km

216,000 km

224,000 km

232,000 km

240,000 km

Signature or dealer stampmi/km

mi/km

mi/km

mi/km

mi/km

mi/km

mi/km

mi/km

mi/km

mi/km

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date
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