	Service the items liste	sted at the indicated distance (or time, if given).														
	10	20	30	40	50	60	70	80	90	100	110	120	130	140	150	
	km x 1,000	16	32	48	64	80	96	112	128	144	160	176	192	208	224	240
Check engine oil and coolant		Check oil and coolant at each fuel stop														
Check tires		Check inflation and condition once a month														
Replace engine oil			Every 10,000 miles (16,000 km) or every 1 year, whichever comes first													
Rotate tires (follow pattern on page 214)							Every	10,00) miles	(16,00	00 km)					
Replace engine oil filter																
Check front and rear brakes																
Check parking brake adjustment																
Inspect the following items:																
Tie-rod ends, steering gearbox, and boots																
Suspension components Driveshaft boots			Every 20,000 miles (32,000 km) or every 1 year, whichever comes first													
													Brake hoses and lines (including ABS)			
All fluid levels and condition of fluids																
Exhaust system [#]																
Fuel lines and connections [#]																
Inspect drive belt		Every 30,000 miles (48,000 km) or every 2 years, whichever comes first														
Replace dust and pollen filter																
Replace air cleaner element				•			•			•			•			•
Replace spark plugs												•				
Inspect valve clearance Inspect every 110,000 miles (176,000 km), otherwise adjust					only i	f noisy										
Replace automatic transmission fluid*													•			
Replace manual transmission fluid		Every 120,000 miles (192,000 km) or every 6 years, whichever comes first														
Replace rear differential fluid		Every 90,000 miles (144,000 km) or every 5 years, whichever comes first														
Inspect idle speed		Every 160,000 miles (256,000 km)														
Replace engine coolant		At 120,000 miles (192,000 km) or 10 years, then every 60,000 miles (96,000 km) or 5 years														
Replace brake fluid	·	Every 3 years (independent of mileage)														

^{#:} See information on maintenance and emissions warranty, middle column, page 186.

^{*:} Replace at 120,000 miles (192,000 km) or 6 years, then every 90,000 miles (144,000 km) or 5 years.

Service the items listed at the indicated distance (or time, if given).															
	miles x 1,000	10	20	30	40	50 60	70	80	90	100	110	120	130	140	150
	km x 1,000	16	32	48	64	80 96	112	128	144	160	176	192	208	224	240
Check engine oil and coolant						Check of									
Check tires						Check infl									
Replace engine oil				Every	5,000 m	iles (8,000	km) or	every (3 mont	hs, wh	icheve	r come	es first		
Rotate tires (follow pattern on page 214)		Every 10,000 miles (16,000 km)													
Replace engine oil filter															
Check front and rear brakes															
Lubricate all hinges, locks and latches															
Inspect the following items:		Every 10,000 miles (16,000 km) or every 1 year, whichever comes first													
Tie-rod ends, steering gearbox, and boots															
Suspension components															
Driveshaft boots															
Check parking brake adjustment															
Inspect the following items: Brake hoses and lines (including ABS)															
All fluid levels and condition of fluids		Every 20,000 miles (32,000 km) or every 1 year, whichever comes first													
Exhaust system#															
Fuel lines and connections [#]															
Lights and controls/vehicle underbody															
Inspect drive belt		Every 30,000 miles (48,000 km) or every 2 years, whichever comes first													
Replace dust and pollen filter*1															
Clean and replace air cleaner element			Clea	n every	/ 15,000	miles (24,	000 km	, and r	eplace	every	30,000	miles	(48,000	km)	
·		Clean every 15,000 miles (24,000 km), and replace every 30,000 miles (48,000 km) (Use normal schedule except in dusty condition)													
Replace spark plugs											•				
Inspect valve clearance			Inspect every 110,000 miles (176,000 km), otherwise adjust only if noisy												
Replace automatic transmission fluid*2					Ì	•			•			•			•
Replace manual transmission fluid				Every	60,000 r	miles (96,0	000 km)	or ever	y 3 yea	rs, wh	icheve	r come	s first		
Replace rear differential fluid					Every 60,000 miles (96,000 km) or every 4 years, whichever comes first										
Inspect idle speed		Every 160,000 miles (256,000 km)													
Replace engine coolant		At 120,000 miles (192,000 km) or 10 years, then every 60,000 miles (96,000 km) or 5 years													
Replace brake fluid		Every 3 years (independent of mileage)													

^{#:} See information on maintenance and emissions warranty, middle column, page 186.

^{*1:} See dust and pollen filter on page 209 for replacement information under special driving conditions.

^{*2:} Replace at 60,000 miles (96,000 km) or 3 years, then every 30,000 miles (48,000 km) or 2 years.

Maintenance Record (for Normal and Severe Schedules)

You or the servicing dealer can record all completed maintenance here, whether you follow the schedule for normal conditions (page 187) or severe conditions (page 188). Keep the receipts for all work done on your vehicle.

5,000 mi 8,000 km	Signature or dealer stamp	mi/km
		Date
10,000 mi 16,000 km		mi/km
		Date
15,000 mi 24,000 km		mi/km
		Date
20,000 mi 32,000 km		mi/km
		Date
25,000 mi 40,000 km		mi/km
		Date

		:
30,000 mi 48,000 km	Signature or dealer stamp	mi/km
		Date
35,000 mi 56,000 km		mi/km
		Date
40,000 mi 64,000 km		mi/km
		Date
45,000 mi 72,000 km		mi/km
		Date
50,000 mi 80,000 km		mi/km
		Date

Maintenance Record (for Normal and Severe Schedules)

55,000 mi 88,000 km	Signature or dealer stamp	mi/km
		Date
60,000 mi 96,000 km		mi/km
		Date
65,000 mi 104,000 km		mi/km
		Date
70,000 mi 112,000 km		mi/km
		Date
75,000 mi 120,000 km		mi/km
		Date

80,000 mi 128,000 km	Signature or dealer stamp	mi/km
		Date
85,000 mi 136,000 km		mi/km
		Date
90,000 mi 144,000 km		mi/km
		Date
95,000 mi 152,000 km		mi/km
		Date
100,000 mi 160,000 km		mi/km
		Date

Maintenance Record (for Normal and Severe Schedules)

105,000 mi 168,000 km	Signature or dealer stamp	mi/km
		Date
110,000 mi 176,000 km		mi/km
		Date
115,000 mi 184,000 km		mi/km
		Date
120,000 mi 192,000 km		mi/km
		Date
125,000 mi 200,000 km		mi/km
		Date

130,000 mi 208,000 km	Signature or dealer stamp	mi/km
		Date
135,000 mi 216,000 km		mi/km
		Date
140,000 mi 224,000 km		mi/km
		Date
145,000 mi 232,000 km		mi/km
		Date
150,000 mi 240,000 km		mi/km
		Date